

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25904/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FAO No.42/2005

GURCHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of
Rs.1,00,000/- in the Registry of this Court within a
period of four weeks, notice is ordered to the
respondent, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

The Registry shall issue notice only after
the petitioner deposits the amount of Rs.1,00,000/-.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master